

SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 2
Marin County, California
2022 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
PROJECT NO. 22-203
BID SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Opening: 2:00 pm
 June 9, 2022

Engineers Est: \$1,474,000

| | | | | <i>Cratus, Inc.</i> | |
|-----------------|-------|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | I | |
| Item No. | Quant | U/M | Description | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| 1. | 1 | LS | Mobilization, Demobilization, & ESCP | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 2. | 800 | LF | Pre-Clean and Televis A-Line 24" Sewer | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 3. | 2000 | LF | Pre-Clean and Televis Sewer Main Lines C, D, E, F and G | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 4. | 559 | LF | A-Line Meadowsweet Dr. Install New 24" OD HDPE SDR-17 Sewer Main – Open Cut | \$650.00 | \$363,350.00 |
| 5. | 590 | LF | B-Line Tamalpais Dr. New 12.75" OD HDPE Force Main Extension Open Cut Sta 0+00 to Sta 5+90 | \$350.00 | \$206,500.00 |
| 6. | 254 | LF | C-Line Casa Buena Dr. New 8.63" OD HDPE Sewer Pipeburst Sta 0+00 to Sta 2+54 | \$225.00 | \$57,150.00 |
| 7. | 563 | LF | D-Line Casa Buena Dr. New 8.63" OD HDPE Sewer Pipeburst Sta 0+00 to Sta 5+63 | \$225.00 | \$126,675.00 |
| 8. | 460 | LF | E-Line Casa Buena Dr. New 8.63" OD HDPE Sewer Pipeburst Sta 0+00 to Sta 4+60 | \$225.00 | \$103,500.00 |
| 9. | 261 | LF | F-Line Alta Terrace New 5.56" OD HDPE Sewer Pipeburst Sta 0+00 to Sta 2+61 | \$225.00 | \$58,725.00 |
| 10. | 222 | LF | G-Line Manzanita Easement New 6.63" OD HDPE Pipeburst Sta 0+00 to Sta 2+22 | \$225.00 | \$49,950.00 |
| 11. | 5 | EA | Remove Existing Manhole | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 12. | 4 | EA | Install New 5 Ft Manhole | \$13,000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 13. | 3 | EA | Install 2 Ft Shallow Manhole | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 14. | 1 | EA | Install Meadowsweet Dr. New 5 ft Diameter Force Main Connection Manhole | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 15. | 1 | EA | Install New Tamalpais Dr. ARV Manhole and 2 inch Vent Pipe Connection | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 16. | 19 | EA | Connect to Existing Manhole | \$2,000.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 17. | 1 | LS | Night Work Lakeside Pump Station Force Main 12.75" OD HDPE Existing Force Main Connection | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 18. | 1 | LS | Cut Existing Force Main Pipe End in Manhole Plug Pipe End with Concrete | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 19. | 7 | EA | Install Force Main 5 ft Segment 12.75 " OD HDPE Bends | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 20. | 20 | EA | 4" Lower Laterals, Cleanout, Cleanout Box | \$2,200.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 21. | 4 | EA | 6" Lower Laterals, Cleanout, Cleanout Box | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 22. | 24 | EA | Live Lateral Determination / Verification | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 23. | 24 | EA | Field Locate and Pothole Existing Live Laterals | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 24. | 590 | LF | Install Lakeside Pump Station Force Main Standard Concrete Pipe Protection | \$70.00 | \$41,300.00 |
| 25. | 4 | CY | Hard Rock Excavation / Buried Concrete | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 26. | 1 | LS | Lakeside Pump Station and Tamalpais Pump Station Night Work Sewage Bypass Trucking | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 27. | 1 | LS | Temporary Sewage Bypassing for A-Line | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 28. | 1 | EA | Type "E" Catch Basin A-Line | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 29. | 120 | LF | Install Curb and Gutter | \$60.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 30. | 480 | LF | Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach Replacement | \$20.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 31. | 100 | VF | Add Mortar Coat and Rehabilitate Manhole | \$600.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 32. | 1 | LS | Shoring for All Excavations | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 33. | 300 | TON | Asphalt Concrete Trench T-Cut | \$275.00 | \$82,500.00 |
| 34. | 1 | LS | Traffic Control and Notifications | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 35. | 30 | TON | Asphalt Concrete Grind and Overlay 200 LF East Bound Lane Tamalpais Drive | \$700.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 36. | 20 | EA | Pothole Utility Mains | \$1,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 37. | 2909 | LF | Cleaning and Televising of New Installed Sewer Main | \$4.00 | \$11,636.00 |
| 38. | 1 | LS | Complete Set of As Built Drawings | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$1,639,086.00 |

| DESCRIPTION | |
|-------------------------------|--------------|
| Organization name | Cratus, Inc. |
| Acknowledgement of ADDENDA | Yes |
| Designation of Subcontractors | Yes |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit | Yes |
| Bid Bond | Yes |

Check by CGood **CG**
 6/9/2022